HB1320/413098/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1320 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "sell" insert "<u>and serve</u>"; and in line 15, after "fee;" insert "<u>providing for the termination of this Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 23, strike "**THE**" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH</u> (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE"; and in the same line, after "SELL" insert "<u>OR SERVE</u>".

On page 5, after line 5, insert:

"(2) <u>A LICENSE HOLDER MAY EXERCISE THE PRIVILEGES OF THE</u> <u>LICENSE ONLY ON THURSDAYS.</u>";

in lines 6 and 8, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 23, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 28, after "2016." insert "<u>It shall remain effective for a period 15</u> months and, at the end of October 1, 2017, with no further action required by the <u>General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.</u>".